
976 PUBLIC FINANCE 

-Combined Revenues of all Governments, exclusive of Inter-Governmental 
Transfers, 1944-47—concluded 

Item 

Licences, Permits and Fees— 
Motor-vehicle 
Other 

Totals, Licences, etc 

Public domain 
Canadian National Railways surplus 
Municipal public utility contributions 
Post Office (net) 
Bank of Canada profits 
Bullion and coinage 
Miscellaneous revenue 

Totals, Revenue (excluding inter-governmental 
transfers) 

$'000 

30,964 
23,717 

54,681 

36,279 
23,027 
17,043 
10.669 
18,079 
4,586 

215,900 

3,015,861 

1945 

$'000 

31,804 
25,303 

57,107 

42,330 
24,756 
17,530 
10,973-
22,542 
4,954 

454,105 

3,363,895 

1946 

$'000 

38,613 
29,110 

67,723 

54,750 

16,345 
9,076 

21,011 
2,098 

315,022 

3,511,250 

1947 

J'000 

46,475 
29,503 

75,978 

57,209 

19,698 
9,857 

18,828 
1,731 

224,568 

3,610,369 

3.—Combined Expenditures of all Governments, 1947 
NOTE.—Figures as at governmental fiscal year ends nearest Dec. 31,1947. See text on p. 974 re inter­

governmental transfers. 

Item Federal Provincial Municipal Total 

Public Welfare-
Health and hospital care 
Labour and unemployment insurance 
Relief 
Old age pensions 
Family allowances 
Other 

Totals, Public Welfare 

Education 
Transportation 
Agriculture 
Public domain 
National defence 
Veterans pensions and aftercare 
Expansion of industry 
Price control and rationing 
Debt charges, net (excluding retirements)2  

Other expenditures 

Totals, Expenditure (excluding inter-governmental 
transfers) 

Inter-Governmental Transfers— 
Federal subsidies to provinces 
Provincial subsidies to municipalities 
Vacation of tax fields3  

Nova Scotia highway tax 
Municipal Commissioner's Levy (Manitoba) 
Interest on Common School Fund and School Lands 

Fund Debentures 

Totals, Inter-Governmental Transfers 

Grand Totals 

$'000 

2,999 
38,487 

13 
57,031 

264,780 
11,458 

374,768 

30,978 
80,097 

109,805 
28,772 

154,263 
311,856 

I 

59,011 
415,463 
197,459 

17,332 

122,497 

1.466 

141,295 

1,903,767 

$'000 

72,422 
3,015 
6,408 

23,515 

22,709 

128,069 

110,946 
208,758 
18,944 
40,955 

49,719 
68,673 

626,064 

4,290 

4,290 

630,351 

$'000 

25,617 

3,482 
344 

43,639 

73,082 

135,278 
72,332 

29,978 
136,773 

447,443 

980 

1,428 

118,871 

$'000 

101,038 
41,502 
9,903 

80,890 
•264,780 

77,806 

575,919 

277,202 
361,187 
128,749 
69,727 

154,263 
311,856 

59,011 
495,160 
402,905 

2,835,979 

17,332 
4,290 

122,497 
448 

147,013 

2,982,992 

i Refunds in the fiscal year 1946-47 exceeded expenditures. (See Table 1, footnote 2.) 2 E x c ' u ' J f 
interest on Common School Fund and School Lands Fund Debentures shown below under mter-govern-
mental transfers. * Per Dominion-Provincial Taxation Agreement Acts. 


