2.—Combined Revenues of all Governments, exclusive of Inter-Governmental Transfers, 1944-47—concluded

Item	1944	1945	1946	1947
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Licences, Permits and Fees Motor-vehicle Other	30,964 23,717	$31,804 \\ 25,303$	38,613 29,110	46,475 29,503
Totals, Licences, etc	54,681	57,107	67,723	75,978
Public domain Canadian National Railways surplus Municipal public utility contributions Post Office (net) Bank of Canada profits Bullion and coinage Miscellaneous revenue	36,279 23,027 17,043 10,669 ⁺ 18,079 ⁺ 4,586 ⁺ 215,900 ⁺	42,330 24,756 17,530 10,973 ^r 22,542 4,954 454,105 ^r	$54,750$ $\overline{16,345}$ 9,076 21,011 2,098 315,022	57,209 19,698 9,857 18,828 1,731 224,568
Totals, Revenue (excluding inter-governmental transfers)	3,015,864	3,363,895	3, 511, 250	3,610,369

3.—Combined Expenditures of all Governments, 1947

Nore...-Figures as at governmental fiscal year ends nearest Dec. 31, 1947. See text on p. 974 reintergovernmental transfers.

Item	Federal	Provincial	Municipal	Total
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Public Welfare— Health and hospital care. Labour and unemployment insurance. Relief. Old age pensions. Family allowances. Other.	2,999 38,487 13 57,031 264,780 11,458	72,422 3,015 6,408 23,515 22,709	25,617 3,482 344 43,639	101,038 41,502 9,903 80,890 264,780 77,806
Totals, Public Welfare	374,768	128,069	73,082	575,919
Education Transportation Agriculture Public domain . National defence . Veterans pensions and aftercare Expansion of industry Price control and rationing Debt charges, net (excluding retirements) ² Other expenditures Totals, Expenditure (excluding inter-governmental transfers)	30,978 80,097 109,805 28,772 154,263 311,856 1 59,011 415,463 197,459 1,762,472	110,946 208,758 18,944 40,955 	135,278 72,332 	277,202 361,187 128,749 69,727 154,263 311,856 59,011 495,160 402,905 2,835,979
Inter-Governmental Transfers— Federal subsidies to provinces Provincial subsidies to municipalities Vacation of tax fields ³ Nova Scotia highway tax Municipal Commissioner's Levy (Manitoba) Interest on Common School Fund and School Lands Fund Debentures Totals, Inter-Governmental Transfers	17,332 122,497 	4,290 	 	17, 332 4, 290 122, 497 448 980 t, 466 147, 013
Grand Totals	1,903,767	630,354	448,871	2,982,992

¹ Refunds in the fiscal year 1946-47 exceeded expenditures. (See Table 1, footnote 2.) ² Excludes interest on Common School Fund and School Lands Fund Debentures shown below under inter-governmental transfers. ³ Per Dominion-Provincial Taxation Agreement Acts.